PUTNAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



117 Putnam Drive, Suite A ◊ Eatonton, GA 31024 Tel: 706-485-5826 ◊ Fax: 706-923-2345 ◊ www.putnamcountyga.us

NOTICE

The regular business meeting of the Putnam County Board of Commissioners scheduled for Tuesday, July 20, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. in the Putnam County Administration Building is cancelled.

In lieu of the regular business meeting, the Chairman of the Putnam County Board of Commissioners will be hosting a listening session for the public.

The public is invited to participate in a dialogue covering any and all subjects and/or issues – only personnel related topics off limits. Rules will be set by the Chairman and his decisions are final.

Chairman's Listening Session

Agenda

Tuesday, July 20, 2021 ◊ 6:30 PM

Putnam County Administration Building — Room 203

Opening

- 1. Welcome Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

Listening Session

3. Public Discussions

Closing

4. Adjournment